It. J. J. J. J. 18007

(4—683.)

Mineral Survey No. 2261

*	Lot No			
		44 40		
	 Arizona	Land	District.	

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

	J. A. Sherwood	
	KNOWN AS THE	
	Jenni <mark>e</mark> Gibson	
	Warren	Mining District,
Cochise	County, Terri	tory of Arizona
Section approx.	, Township 23 S.	. Range 24 E.G.&S.R.B.&
	-	
	actions dated May 26	
Surveyed under instru	actions dated May 26	J. Stauber U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Surveyed under instru	octions dated May 26	J. Stauber U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Postoffice address of claimant,

Bisbee, Cochise County, Arizona.

Tied of the state of the state

SURVEY NO. 2261 JENNIE GIBSON LODE.

U	_	_	+
II.	ы	н	1.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the S. E. Cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 1-2261 brs. N. 1° 10' E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs.

N. 79° 14' W., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available, and the N. W. Cor. Sec. 30, Tp. 23 S., R. 25 E., G & S. R. B. & M., brs. S. 63° 32' 30" E., 4592.4 ft.

Thence N. 79º 141 W.

- 204.5 to the N. W. and N. E. Cors. Respectively, of Omega and Alpha lodes, unsurveyed.
- 300.0 same bearing, to original location for S.E.C.
- 597.61 same bearing, to the intersection of line 1-5 Boston lode, Survey No. 2069, at S. 7° 22' W., 82.71 ft. from Cor. No. 5.
- same bearing, to Cor. No. 2, the S. W. Cor. identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 2-2261 brs. S. 79° 14' E., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 1° 45' E., 25 ft., no bearing monuments available, and Cor. No. 1, Boston lode, Survey No. 2069, brs. S. 1° 45' W., 24.43 ft.

Thence N. 1º 45' E.

to Cor. No. 1, East Bisbee No. 5 lode, Survey No. 2069, and the intersection of line 4-5 Boston lode, Survey No. 2069, at N. 75° 31' W., 10'.72 ft. frcm Cor. No. 5, same bearing, to Cor. No. 3, identical with Cors. No. 1 and 4, respectively, of East Bisbee No. 4 and East Bisbee No. 5 lodes, Survey No. 2069, a pine post 4 ft. hong, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 3-2261 brs. S. 1° 45' W., 50

Feet

ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 1° 27' 30" E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 1º 27' 30" E'

of East Bisbee No. 3 and East Bisbee No. 4 lodes, Survey No. 2069, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 4-2261 brs. S. 1° 27' 30" W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. N. 1° 23' E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence N. 1º 23' E.

217.0 along line 1-4, East Bisbee No. 3 lode, Survey No.2069, to Cor. No. 5, the N. W. Cor., identical with location and with the S. W. Cor. of Hard Time lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-2261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 5-2261 brs. S. 1° 23' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 79° 14' E., 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 79° 14' E.

289.1 to original location for N. E. C.

same bearing, to Cor. No. 6, the N. E. Cor., identical with location, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. sq., set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 6-2261 J G L, whence a pine post of same dimensions and scribed B P 6-2261 brs. N. 79° 14' W., 50 ft., and a second pine post of same dimensions and scribing brs. S. 1° 10'W. 50 ft., no bearing monuments available.

Thence S. 1º 10! W.

to the S. W. Cor. of Pest House lode, unsurveyed and intersection of line 3-4 Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126, Amended, at S. 60° 29' E., 210.2 ft., from Cor. No. 3 and S. 60° 29' E., 78.5 ft. from the N. W. Cor.

Feet

of area excluded by Jennie Gibson lode, this survey, to Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126 Amended,

1054.8

same bearing, to the N. W. Cor. of Bull Hill lode, unsurveyed, and the intersection of line 1-2 Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126, Amended, at S. 59° 40' E., 261.7 ft. from Cor. No. 2, and S. 59° 40' E., 79.1 ft. from the S. W. Cor. of the area excluded by Jennie Gibson lode, of this survey, to Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126 Amended,

Note: Cor. No. 3, Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126 Amended, brs. from Cor. No. 2 of the same survey, N. 5° 20' E., 599.9 ft.

The N. W. Cor. of the area excluded by Jennie Gibson lode of this survey brs. from the S. W. Cor. of the area excluded N. 1° 10' E., 624.8 ft.

1474.1 same bearing, to the intersection of the north side
line of Omega lode, unsurveyed at S. 86° 31' E., 201.8
ft. from the N. W. Cor.

1500.0 same bearing, to Cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N.E.C. location S. 1º 10' W., 1500 ft.

AREAS

Total area of Jennie Gibson

Less area in conflict vs.
Stone Wall, Survey No. 2126 0.992 A

Less area in conflict vs.
Omega, unsurveyed 0.060 A

Net area of Jennie Gibson

Conflict vs. Stone Wall, Survey
No. 2126, (not deducted)
Conflict vs. Boston lode, Survey
No. 2069 (Not deducted)

No. 2069 (Not deducted)

O.012 A

IMPROVEMENTS

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim, placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is as follows:

No. 1 Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep in solid rock, brs. from N.E.C. location S. 1° 10' W., 550 ft.,

Value, \$100.00

....

Note: Complete affidavit of \$500 improvements will be furnished prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent.

ADJOINING CLAIMS

unsurveyed

North Hard Time lode, owned by the applicant herein.

East 'Pest House lode, unsurveyed, owned by J. J. Bowen; Stone Wall lode, Survey No. 2126, Amended, owned by John Caretto and Barney Andrino; Bull Hill lode, unsurveyed owned by John Caretto and George Haninger.

South Alpha and Omega lodes, undurveyed, owned by George Henninger, et al.

West East Bisbee No. 3, East Bisbee No. 4, East Bisbee No. 5, and Boston lodes, Survey No. 2069, owned by M. Newman and Hoval A. Smith.

LOCATION

This claim is situated and located about three and one-half miles in a Southeasterly direction from the City of Bisbee, in the Watren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, approximately in Tp. 23 S., R. 24 E., G. & S. R. B. & M., unsurveyed.

INSTRUMENT

This survey was made with a C.L. Berger & Son No. 1 C Transit, the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a solar observation checked by an observation on Polaris; the courses were measured with a 300 ft. steel tape; magnetic variations 12° 30' E. at all corners.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Dated Bisbee, Arizona, July 3, 1906.

en E.V. Mrs. = 3/06

SURVEY NO. 2261 JENNIE GIBSON LODE.

situated in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona, and owned by J. A. Sherwood.

AFFIDAVIT OF \$500.00 IMPROVEMENTS

I hereby certify that the value of the labor and improvements on this claim placed thereon by the claimant or his grantors is not less than 500.00 and that said improvements were placed on said claim before the (1906) 15th day of August, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent. Said improvements are as follows:

No. 1	Discovery shaft, 4 x 6 x 30 ft.deep in solid rock
	brs. from M.E.C., S. 1° 10' W., 550.0 ft. Value, 4300.00
No. 2	Cut, 4 x 10 x 18 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 32°
	42' W., 686.0 ft. Value, 0150.00
No. 3	Cut, 6 x 10 x 16 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, N. 22°
	52' W., 680.0 ft. Value, \$150.00
No. 4	Cut, 10 x 10 x 18 ft. brs. from Cor. Ho. 1, H. 21°
	14' W., 690.0 ft. Value, \$350.00
No. 5	Cut, 5 x 10 x 16 ft. brs. from Cor. No. 1, H. 20°
	24' W., 955.0 ft. Value, 150.00

U.S. Deputy Hineral Surveyor

Total Improvements on Claim, \$1100.00

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona,
August 15th, 1900.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We	H. E. Birkner	and	. C. Getchell
, , , , , , , , , , , ,			
of lawful age,	being first duly sworn accor	ding to law, depose and say	: That we are acquainted with the
Jε	nnie Gibson	mining claim, situate in	Warren
mining distric	t, Cochise	County, Arizona Territory,	for which
	· J.	A. Sherwood	
haS made a	pplication for survey prior to a	application for patent under the	he provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May	10, 1872; and that the labor	r done and improvements ma	ade thereon by the applicant and
his	grantor S. exceed five hundred	dollars in value, and further	that we are not personally interested
in said mine.		7.E.1 12.C	Ritchell
TERI	RITORY OF ARIZONA, Cochine	\ss:	
		Sworn to and subscribed before	ore me thisday
[SEAL.]	of August	Jan Peter
17171b400-3-05		In and	for the County of Cochise, Territory of Lineau My Commission Expires March L., 1910.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor	General for District of Arizona,	,
do hereby certify that	Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has b	peen expended or
improvements made b	y claimant or his grantors, upon the	mining claim of
	J. A. Sherwood,	
known as theJenn	ie Gibson,	······,
situate in	rren	mining district,
Cochise	County, Arizon	
in Section	, Township No, Range No	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
that said improvemen	ts consist of 4cuts and 1 shaft, tota	al value, \$1100.
	, and that no portion of said labor or impro	ovements has been
included in the estimat	te of expenditures upon any other claim. A co	py of the report of
I. J. Stauber,	, U. S. Deputy Minera	l Surveyor, dated
August 15, 1906,	, is hereto attached.	
	Junt A Juga	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	U.S. Surveyor General for Tizons	},
Office of U.S. Surveyor	r General,	
Phoenix, Ariz	ona	

November 23, 1906..., -1

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

A list of the names of the individuals employ	yed by I. J. Stauber	
United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assis	t in running, measuring, and marking the lin	es, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of	of the survey of the mining claim of	
J. A. S	herwood	
known as the Jennie Gib	son	
and showing the respective capacities in which the	ey acted.	
	W. C. Getchell	Chainman.
	H. E. Birkner	Chainman.
		Axman.
	,	Flagman.
•		
	S OF ASSISTANTS.	
and H.E.Birkner	do solemnly swear that we assisted	
I. J. Stauber United States Do	eputy Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim of		
	Sherwood	
known as the Jennie	Gibson	
represented in the foregoing field notes as having	been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor	r and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all re-	spects, to the best of our knowledge and belief	f, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary	monuments established according to law and	the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General	-	
*	W. C. Getchell	, Chainman.
	HE. Richur.	, Chainman.
	***************************************	, Axman.
		, Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn t	o by the above-named persons before me this	9th.
day of	July 550 B	
	Max fette	ce/
	No. m. a. w.	

NOTARY PUBLIC
In and for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona.
My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

9189555.5.09

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I,	I. J. Stauber	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
		nstructions received from the United
		ona , dated
		strict conformity to the laws of the
		ons thereunder, and the instructions
		executed the survey of the Mining
-		
		, known as the
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		Mining District,
		rritory of Arizona, in Section
		4E.G.& S.R.B.& M. unsurveyed
to to	(2002) (100)	, as represented
		the boundaries of said mining claim
		, and described in the attached copy
		me from the Surveyor General with
•		rvey have been established and per-
		regulations and instructions there-
		foregoing are the true and original
	171	, and that the labor expended and
		imant or his grantors
		, extent, location and itemized value
		full detail, and that no portion of
	-	n has been included in the estimate
	other claim.	

	1.5	187
		U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	0	o.s. Deputy Minoral Surveyor.
Subscribed and swo	un to he the soid	T I Stoubon
		I. J. Stauber
		this 9th.
	tee, notary public	this 9
day or	11y,1906.	
	/	Paux Mittee
	In and	NOTARY PUBLIC
o #=154	******	for the County of Cochise, Territory of Arizona. My Commission Expires March 12, 1910.

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To Hil Whom it May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the WWW Number of Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and
purchase by S. Smyth
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 2 nd day of Occument 1905
The length of this claim is 1500 feet,
and claim about 950
in a Doutherly Adirection and about 550
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the dode deposit and premises is from the
The claim is situated and located in the Warles Mining District, in
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2/2 miles
in a South lasterly direction from Disber, and is bounded
on the West by the East Buber No. 3, 4, & 5 mining
claims.
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
monument of stones
Δ .
at a point in a Mortherly direction about 5.50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the northerly
end line of said claim; thence lasterly 300 feet to a monument
of stones, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence
Southerly 1500 feet to a monument of stonesseing at the
Southeast corner of said claim; thence Mutily 300 feet
to a monument or Stonese the center of the Douth and of said claim;
thence metally 300 feet to a monument of the at the
Southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500
feet to a monument of Roull at the Northwest corner of said claim;
thence Outerly 300 feet to the place of beginning. All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
he United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to
'evise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901. This is an Amended Location Notice of the
fining Claim, located by S. Smyth
on the 12 h day of
January 1903, and recorded in Book 23 of Record of Mines, at
ge. 490, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of 1000 has which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to
rect errors in the description in the said original Location Notice, and to take in addition
Dated and posted on the ground this 2 nd day of Deligiber 1905
tness: D. Foster J. S. Smigh
filed and recorded at request of J. M. O'Connell Dec. 8 1905 at 12 m. Book 35 Record of mines page 126
12 10 Marion vivos 28 Melors of Mines page 126

Territory of Arizona,)
:SS.
County of Cochise.

I, Frank Hare County Recorder in and for said county, hereby certify that I have compared the annexed copy with the original amended location notice of the femule file on mining claim, filed and recorded in my office on the Dec. 8, 1905 in Book 35 page 126. Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.
Witness my hand and seal of office, this 21st day of May 1906.

County Recorder.

Trank Har

TERRITORY OF	RIZONA,
County of	
I,	, County Recorder in and for the County and
	hereby certify that the within instrument was filed for record ato'clock,
on this	day of
of	
,	VITNESS my hand and official seal the day and year first above written.
	County Recorder.

AMENDED

THOTICE of Location.

LODE CLAIM.

Dated Filed and recorded at the request of

Book

Page

County Recorder.

By

Deputy Recorder.

Monument Monument Spate Sooner Monument Monument

This diagram is to give location a general idea of plan of location under the new law. The Discovery Shaft can be in the center of claim or any distance from either ead desired. In the diagram it is placed 500 feet from one end and 1000 feet from the other. Commence description of claim at a center end monument, giving its distance and direction from center of Discovery Shaft; thence bound the claim in either direction. In description be careful to state locality of claim with reference to some natural object, or permanent monument, as will identify the claim.

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,
August 1 , 1906
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey
of the mining claim of
J. A. Sherwood
known as the Jennie Gibson
situate in Warren
Mining District, County, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 23 S., Range No. 24 E., and
designated as Survey No. 2261 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. less than And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-
ments made upon said mining claim by claimant or liis grantors, and that said improvements
consist of at time of survey, 1 shaft, value \$100.00

and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures
upon any other claim.
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office atPhoenix, Arizona
is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.
Frank S. Ingalls,
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.

4-687.

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,
Phoenix, Arizona,
August 1,, 1906
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of
J. A. Sherwood
, known as the
Jennie Gibson
situate in Warren Mining District,
CochiseCounty, Arizona
in Section approx., Township No. 22 S., Range No. 24 E.
designated as Survey No. 2261
executed by
Surveyor, June 13 , 190.6, under my instructions dated
May 26 , 190.6, have been critically examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.

U. S. Surveyor-Genéral for Arizona.

7360b5m3-03

10 2261

SCALE 1"= 300"

EAST BISTER NOS TV MARD TIME SUT. No 2069 レルタリア. 579°/4 E Cor. 6 10 589.1 R. EAST BISBEE NO. 4 SUP. No 2069 21.01.2 Cor.3 STOPPEN STOPPEN FAST BISBEE NO.5 Gourse Of Yein No Place Bolly BUT. No. 2069 BOSTON BUT. No 2069 Con. BULL HILL UNSUA. 600.0 A. 2449 386° 31' E Segental Arge Arge Arge 91PHA UNSUA. UNSUA.

TOTAL AREA OF JENNIE GIBSON COMPLICT VS STONEYYALL SUR. ZIZG DEDUCTED

20.150 0.992

TOTAL CONFLICT YS STONEWALL " NOT DEDUCTED

1.971 2.963

CONFLICT VS OMEGA UNSUR DEDUCTED
" BOSTON NOT DEDUCTED MET AREA JENNIE GIBSON

0.060

1.052 19.098